ODICINAL

	ONIOINAL	
Sellian Home	ISSUING OFFICE: GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY	
LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN	MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT	
HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO	850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road,	
	Oka Tamuning, Guam 96913	
DATE ISSUED: February 27, 2019	INVITATION FOR BID NO: GMHA IFB 007-2019	
BIDDERS INSTRUCTION: This BID shall be submitted in one (1) original and one (1) duplicate copy and sealed to the issuing office above no later than 11:15am, Wednesday, March 13, 2019 and will be publicly opened at 11:30am, Wednesday, March 13, 2019, in the GMHA Daniel L. Webb Conference Room, 1st Floor, Administration Wing. Bids submitted after time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Terms and Conditions for details.		
BID FOR: ASSORTED MEDICAL SUPPLIES III		
SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached.	QUESTIONS ON BIDS: See Paragraph 3, Sealed Bid Solicitation Instructions	
DESTINATION: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority	REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Conditions	
NOTE TO BIDDERS: This bid is subject to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 30 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial Hospital.		
INDICATE WHETHER: () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP (X) CORPORATION		
INCORPORATED IN:		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:	
130 SIKET ST. HARMON INDUSTRIAL PARK	JEAN GRAPE	
HARMON GUAM 96913	SALES MANAGER	

AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT NO.: 2019 3446 AMOUNT: \$ 79,114.12 DATE: 6/24/19

ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 3,4,5,7,12,16,21,28

CONTRACTING OFFICER:

SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO

LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO	ISSUING OFFICE: GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road, Oka Tamuning, Guam 96913		
DATE ISSUED: February 27, 2019	INVITATION FOR BID NO: GMHA IFB 007-2019		
BIDDERS INSTRUCTION: This BID shall be submitted in one (1) original and one (1) duplicate copy and sealed to the issuing office above no later than 11:15am, Wednesday, March 13, 2019 and will be publicly opened at 11:30am, Wednesday, March 13, 2019, in the GMHA Daniel L. Webb Conference Room, 1 st Floor, Administration Wing. Bids submitted after time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Terms and Conditions for details.			
BID FOR: ASSORTED MEDICAL SUPPLIES III			
SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached.	QUESTIONS ON BIDS: See Paragraph 3, Sealed Bid Solicitation Instructions		
DESTINATION: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority	REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Conditions		
NOTE TO BIDDERS: This bid is subject to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 30 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial Hospital.			
INDICATE WHETHER: () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION			
INCORPORATED IN:			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:		
	LIPA CLEUN IRRIGA		
MEDRHARM 138 KAYEN CHANDOST DEDEDO 6U 96929	SALES REPRESENTATIVE		
AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD) CONTRACT NO.: 2019014	AMOUNT: \$ 4,249.50 DATE: 06/24/19		
ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: $I_1 IO_1$	30,31		
CONTRACTING OFFICER:	LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:		
MEDPHARM	- Author		



LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO

ISSUING OFFICE:

GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road, Oka Tamuning, Guam 96913

DATE ISSUED: February 27, 2019

INVITATION FOR BID NO: GMHA IFB 007-2019

BIDDERS INSTRUCTION: This BID shall be submitted in one (1) original and one (1) duplicate copy and sealed to the issuing office above no later than 11:15am, Wednesday, March 13, 2019 and will be publicly opened at 11:30am, Wednesday, March 13, 2019, in the GMHA Daniel L. Webb Conference Room, 1 st Floor, Administration Wing. Bids submitted after time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Terms and Conditions for details.		
BID FOR: ASSORTED MEDICAL SUPPLIES III		
SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached.	QUESTIONS ON BIDS: See Paragraph 3, Sealed Bid Solicitation Instructions	
DESTINATION: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority	REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Conditions	
NOTE TO BIDDERS: This bid is subject to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 30 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial Hospital.		
INDICATE WHETHER: () INDIVIDUAL () PART	TNERSHIP (CORPORATION	
INCORPORATED IN: GUAM, USA		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: Mariano Prime Limited Liability Company dba MD WHOLESALE	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:	
442 Chalan San Antonio		
Tamuning, Guam 96913	General Manager	
AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD) CONTRACT NO.: 20193441	AMOUNT: \$ 40,043. 90 DATE: 06/24/19	
ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 5,17,10	9,20,22,23,24,26	
CONTRACTING OFFICER:	LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN	
	FOR HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	
MD WHOLESALE		

HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO SU GOV. Carlos G. Camacho Road. DATE ISSUED: February 27, 2019 INVITATION FOR BID NO: GMHA IFB 067-2019 BIDDERS INSTRUCTION: This BID shall be submitted in one (1) original and one (1) duplicate copy and sealed to the issuing office above no later than History Wednesder, March 13, 2819 and will be publicly opened at History Sealed to the issuing office above no later than History Wednesder, March 13, 2819 and will be publicly opened at History Sealed to the issuing office above no later than History Wednesder, March 13, 2819 and will be publicly opened at History Sealed to the issuing office above no later than History Sealed to the issuing office above no later than History Sealed to the issuing office above no later than History Sealed to the issuing office above no later than History Sealed to the issuing office above no later than History Sealed than Wednesder, March 13, 2819 in the CMHA Sea attached. Sea attached Solicitation Instructions and Conditions for details. AMEROWICENT 4-1 POPENTIAL A 20, 10, 11, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12	LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN	ISSUING OFFICE: GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT	
BIDDERS INSTRUCTION: This BID shall be submitted in one (1) original and one (1) duplicate copy and sealed to the issuing office above no later than #H15am. Wethersday. March 13, 2019 and will be publicly opened at #H15am. Wethersday. March 13, 2019 and will be publicly opened at #H15am. Wethersday. March 13, 2019 and will be publicly opened at #H15am. Wethersday. March 13, 2019 and will be publicly opened at #H15am. Wethersday. March 13, 2019 and will be publicly opened at #H15am. Wethersday. March 13, 2019. In the GMMA See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Torms and Conditions for deals. Adverwide(s) 11 pc. 11 pc. 12	HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO	850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road,	
Daniel L. Webb Conference Reom. I Floor, Administration Wing. Bids submitted after time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Terms and Conditions for details. AMEND/ICF.1] # 1 BID FOR: ASSORTED MEDICAL SUPPLIES III SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached. QUESTIONS ON BIDS: See Paragraph 3, Sealed Bid Solicitation Instructions DESTINATION: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Conditions NOTE TO BIDDERS: This bid is subject to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed opposite the respective items listed within 102 calendary and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 102 calendary from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasion 2, Guam Memorial Application 2, Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial Application 2, Guam Memorial Application 3, Conditions 2, Guam Memorial Application 3, Conditions 2, Guam Memorial Application 3, Conditions 3, Cond			
SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached. QUESTIONS ON BIDS: See Paragraph 3, Sealed Bid Solicitation Instructions DESTINATION: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Conditions NOTE TO BIDDERS: This bid is subject to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government to opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 30 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial Hospital. INDICATE WHETHER: () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRIC	Daniel L. Webb Conference Room, 1st Floor, Administration Wing. Bids submitted after time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Terms and Conditions for details.		
SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached. QUESTIONS ON BIDS: See Paragraph 3, Sealed Bid Solicitation Instructions DESTINATION: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Conditions NOTE TO BIDDERS: This bid is subject to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government to opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 30 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial Hospital. INDICATE WHETHER: () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRICE SERVICES () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION PRIC	BID FOR: ASSORTED MEDICAL SUPPLIES III	BID SUBMISSION; APRIL 4, 2019, 11:15 AM BID OPENING: APRIL 4, 2019, 11:30 AM	
NOTE TO BIDDERS: This bid is subject to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government in opening, abulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevcable within 30 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial April 20, 2017 (10.5) INDICATE WHETHER: () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION FIRE APPLIED FOR SERVING I MAY 5, 2017 (10.5) INCORPORATED IN: NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JCME Distributore JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive Dededo, GU 96929-6533 AMOUNT: \$ 97,301.80 DATE: 4 DAYLOR ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 2,6,8,9,11,3,14,15,18,25,27,29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: AMOUNT: \$ 11,13,14,15,18,25,27,29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: SIGNATURE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached.		
within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 30 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial Advisor William 15. INDICATE WHETHER: () INDIVIDUAL () PARTNERSHIP () CORPORATION INCORPORATED IN: NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JCME Distributors JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive Dededo, GU 96929-6533 AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD) CONTRACT NO: 2013427 AMOUNT: \$ 97,301.80 DATE: 4/24/19 ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 2,6,8,9,11,13,14,15,18,25,27,29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT. LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO		REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Conditions	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JCME Distributore JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive Dededo, GU 96929-6533 AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD) CONTRACT NO.: 20/93427 ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 2, 6, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 15, 18, 25, 27, 29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 30 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2. Guam Memorial		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JCME Distributore JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive Dededo, GU 96929-6533 AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD) CONTRACT NO.: 20/93427 ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 2, 6, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 15, 18, 25, 27, 29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	INDICATE WHETHER: () INDIVIDUAL () PART	INERSHIP (V) CORPORATION BID SUBMISSING MAY 3, 2017 10 3	
JCME Distributors JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive Dededo, GU 96929-6533 CHRISTINE CANOVAS, REPRESENTATIVE AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD) CONTRACT NO.: 20/93427 ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 2, 6, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 15, 18, 25, 27, 29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	INCORPORATED IN:	his openine; may specif it	
JCME Distributors JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive Dededo, GU 96929-6533 CHRISTINE CANOVAS, REPRESENTATIVE AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD) CONTRACT NO.: 20/93427 AMOUNT: \$ 97,30/.80 DATE: 4/24/19 ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 2,6,8,9,11,13,14,15,18,25,27,29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:		SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:	
CONTRACT NO.: 20/93427 AMOUNT: \$ 97,30/.80 DATE: 6/24/19 ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 2,6,8,9,11,13,14,15,18,25,27,29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive		
ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: 2, 6, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 15, 18, 25, 27, 29 CONTRACTING OFFICER: LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	_		
CONTRACTING OFFICER: LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, RN, MN HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	ANIOUNI. \$ 11/27/ DE DAIE: 4/29///		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:		9,11,13,14,15,18,25,27,29	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	CONTRACTING OFFICER:		
SIGN THIS CONTRACT:		HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO	
Banner	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT:	
		Banner	